1-800-366-5412  •  www.encoder.com  •  sales@encoder.com
Model TR3 - Heavy Duty Tru-TracTM
Features
•  Heavy Duty Encoder And Measuring Wheel Solution Integrated Into One
   Industrial Strength Unit
•  Spring Loaded Torsion Arm Makes Wheel Pressure Adjustments A Snap
•  Easily Installed In A Vertical, Horizontal, or Upside-Down Orientation
•  Operates Over A Variety Of Surfaces At Speeds Up To 3000 Feet Per Minute

Just one look and it's easy to see that the Model TR3 Heavy Duty Tru-Trac™ is the ideal
solution for countless demanding applications.
Model TR3 - Heavy Duty Tru-TracTM Ordering Guide
Blue type indicates price adder options. Not all configuration combinations may be available. Contact Customer Service for details.
Common Applications
Lumber, Corrugated, Converting, Metal Roll Forming, Paper Monitoring, Glue Dispensing,
Linear Material Monitoring, Conveyor Systems, Printing, Labeling, Mining, Construction
For specification
assistance call
Customer
Service at
1-800-366-5412
TR3 A OCU3 V10500 A F00
MODEL
TR3    Tru-TracTM
-20o to +85oC Std IP50 Std None Std
OUTPUT TYPE
OC  Open Collector
PP  Push-Pull
HV  Line Driver
PU  Pull-Up Resistor5
OD   Open Collector
        with Differential
        Outputs
CONNECTOR TYPE
F00 18" Cable 2 (Std)
F01 12" Cable
F02 24" Cable
F03 36" Cable
M00 2M Cable3
SMW 6-pin MS7
SMY 7-pin MS7
SMX 10-pin MS7
SMJ 5-pin M127
SMK 8-pin M127
INPUT
VOLTAGE
V1   5 to 28 VDC
CYCLES PER
REVOLUTION
See CPR Options below
Price adder >1999
WHEEL TYPE & CIRCUMFERENCE
U3   Urethane 12" cir
U5   Urethane 300 mm cir
K3   Knurled 12" cir
K5   Knurled 300 mm cir
25 No Wheel 3/8"
 (0.375") Shaft
A3   Hard Anodized Knurled 12" cir
A5 Hard Anodized Knurled 1/3 M cir
Model TR3 - Tru-TracTM CPR Options
NOTES:
1    Contact Customer Service for non-standard index gating or phase relationship options.
2 For non-standard English cable lengths enter ‘F’ plus cable length expressed in feet.
 Example:  F06 = 6 feet of cable.  Frequency above 300 kHz standard cable lengths only.
3 For non-standard metric cable lengths enter ‘M’ plus cable length expressed in meters.
 Example:  M06 = 6 meters of cable.
4 Please refer to Technical Bulletin TB100: When to Choose the CE Option at
5 With Input Voltage above 16 VDC, operating temperature is limited to 85° C.
6 Rated to -40° C during encoder operation.  Storage and startup below -25° C not
 recommended.
7 Body Mount connector options only available with connector orientation L1 thru L5.
8 Reverse Quadrature not available with PU output type.
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
 -20° to +85° C (Std)
T1 -40° to +85° C6
T2 -20° to +100° C
0001 thru 0189* 0198 0200 0250
0256  0300 0315 0360 0400
0500 0512 0580 0600 0750